# 2019-20 COST OF ATTENDANCE



The Gonzaga Financial Aid Office establishes standard cost of attendance budgets that reflect the educational costs for an academic year. These budgets are intended to provide an adequate, but modest lifestyle and includes the estimated cost of tuition, fees, books, room, meals, transportation, and personal expenses.

The most recent Official Tuition & Fees Schedule is available on our Student Account website.

# Undergraduate Cost of Attendance

### All Programs - Academic Year: Fall and Spring Semesters

	On Campus	Off Campus	With Parents
Meals	\$6,090	\$6,090	\$1,605
Books & Supplies	\$1,158	\$1,158	\$1,158
Loan Fees	\$86	\$86	\$86
Personal Expenses	\$1,976	\$1,976	\$1,976
Required Fees	\$860	\$860	\$860
Room (Housing Allowance)	\$6,240	\$6,240	\$1,605
Transportation	\$1,560	\$1,560	\$1,560
Tuition	\$44,280	\$44,280	\$44,280
Total	\$62,250	\$62,250	\$53,130

# Graduate and Professional Programs Cost of Attendance

# Masters Programs in the School of Education & School of Engineering

M.A. Anesthesiology Education, M.A. in Community Counseling, M.A. in Master of Arts in Educational Leadership and Administration (U.S.), M.A. Marriage and Family Counseling, M.A. in School Counseling, M.A. in Sport and Athletic Administration, M.Ed. Special Education, M. Ed. in Teaching, Master of Initial Teaching (Elementary, Secondary or Special Education), M. Engineering in Transmission and Distribution Engineering, M.A. Teaching English as a Second Language (MA/TESL), Peace Corps Master's International (PCMI).

## **Academic Year: Fall and Spring Semesters**

Graduate Average Cost of Attendance		
Meals	\$6,090	
Books & Supplies	\$1,158	
Loan Fees*	\$969	
Personal Expenses	\$1,976	
Required Fees	\$315	
Room	\$8,748	
Transportation	\$1,560	
Tuition**	\$12,578	
Total	\$33,394	

<sup>\*</sup>Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Updated: 12/19/2018

<sup>\*\*</sup>Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the above programs who enrolled in each term in the academic year.





# Masters Programs in the School of Arts & Sciences, Business; Doctor of Philosophy in Leadership Studies

M.A. in Philosophy, M. A. in Religious Studies, Master of Accountancy, Master of Business Administration, Master of Business Administration in Healthcare Management, PhD in Leadership Studies.

### **Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms**

Graduate Average Cost of Attendance		
Meals	\$8,100	
Books & Supplies	\$1,540	
Loan Fees*	\$969	
Personal Expenses	\$2,628	
Required Fees	\$424	
Room	\$11,664	
Transportation	\$2,075	
Tuition**	\$16,672	
Total	\$44,072	

<sup>\*</sup>Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

# Masters Programs in the School of Leadership Studies and School of Nursing & Human Physiology

Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP), Master of Science in Nursing, Master of Science in Nursing (RN to MSN), M.A. Organizational Leadership, M.A. Communication & Leadership Studies (COML).

### Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Graduate Average Cost of Attendance		
Board	\$8,100	
Books & Supplies	\$1,540	
Loan Fees	\$969	
Personal Expenses	\$2,628	
Required Fees	\$478	
Room	\$11,664	
Transportation	\$692	
Tuition	\$16,672	
Total	\$42,743	

<sup>\*</sup>Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Updated: 12/19/2018

<sup>\*\*</sup>Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the above programs who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the above programs who enrolled in each term in the academic year.





Doctor of Nurse Anesthesia Practice

# **Academic Year: Fall, Spring and Summer Semesters**

DNAP Average Cost of Attendance		
Meals	\$8,100	
Books & Supplies	\$1,540	
Loan Fees	\$969	
Personal Expenses	\$2,628	
Required Fees	\$424	
Room	\$9,948	
Transportation	\$2,075	
Tuition*	\$30,215	
Total	\$55,899	

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the above programs who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

### Traditional 3-year J.D.

# **Academic Year: Fall and Spring Semesters**

Law Average Cost of Attendance		
Meals	\$6,090.00	
Books & Supplies	\$1,158.00	
Loan Fees	\$1,205	
Personal Expenses	\$1,976	
Required Fees	\$165	
Room	\$8,748	
Transportation	\$1,560	
Tuition*	\$40,493	
Total	\$61,395	

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the above programs who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

#### Accelerated 2-year JD

### Academic Year: Summer 2019, Fall 2019, Spring 2020, and Summer 2020 Semesters

Law Average Cost of Attendance		
Board	\$10,109	
Books & Supplies	\$1,922	
Loan Fees	\$2,000	
Personal Expenses	\$3,280	
Required Fees	\$165	
Room	\$12,435	
Transportation	\$2,590	
Tuition*	\$80,986	
Total	\$113,487	

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the above programs who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

Updated: 12/19/2018